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agiles

From Aptean

Important additional information:

The User Documentation was done in a W1 database in

Microsoft Dynamics 365 Business Central Wave2 2020 (BC17).
User Role is set to Sales Order Processor.

User has assigned following Permission Sets:

AGB AGILES SYSTEM agiles System Application

AGB CHR BASE agiles Characteristics
D365 BUS FULL ACCESS Dyn. 365 Full Business Acc.
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Basic Setup

1) Use ,Tell me what you want to do* and search for Characteristics

2) Click on Characteristics

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing | = Sales  Puil  Tell me what you want to do 7 X [femsv  MasterData Groups SalesCard | =
Sales Orders  Items  Customers Item Journals ~ Sales I ‘m I ‘ 7
i Go to Pages and Tasks

M I Administration Sales Credit Memo > Sales > History
Good morning! e

Didn't find what you were locking for? Try exploring

®00

Activities

For Release Sales Orders Released Not Shipped Returns

Delayed Average Days Sales Retun O... | Sales Credit M...

2 7 5

Ready To Ship Partially

Shipped

Sales Quotes - | Sales Orders -
Open Open

0 20

>

To-do Activities User Tasks Email Status

My To-dos All My To-dos My User Tasks Email Status

Failed Emails in Draft Emails in Sent Emails Last
Outbox Outbox 30 Days

0

Waiting Critical Overdue To be Pending User
completed Tasks

0 0 0 0 0

N

> > 5 5 >
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Basic Setup

1) Click on +New

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Characteristics | Work Date: 1/27/2022 0

B Editlist i Delete  # Edit [ View Option Values Categories

teristic Filter 3= Advanced view B8 Open in Excel T =

i
©

@ Details 0 Attachments (0)

Characteristics

Code

No. of Categories
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Basic Setup

General

1) Clickin Field Code and enter

2) Click in Field Description and enter

3) Use Lookup Value in Field Value Type and select

Assignment
4) Activate
5) Activate

6) Use Lookup Value in Field Transfer To and select

Presentation

7) Use Lookup Value in Field Style and select
8) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

N
& Characteristics | Work Date: 1/27/2022 = (&) t w Saved o/ +/ Saved [ =
&/
O search +New | ERedtlst [ Delete 2 Characteristic v =
Code Option Values 1 Categories Sum Characteristic Filter
= COMMENT @ Details i Attachments (0)
General Show more
, Characteristics
Code COMMENT Value
Description Comment Value Type Text e Code COMMENT
P— Description
Blocked @ )

Unit of Measure Code

Value Type Text
Assignment Min. Value
Max. Val
Entity Transfer To Documen t - i
Default Value
Custor - Transfer Rul T
Sorting Code
ndor Char: - o o
em Charact [CHD) Style None
No. of Categories
Presentation
Sorting Code A -
Read Only @®
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Basic Setup

1) Click on +New

Dynamics 365 Business Central

& Characteristics | Work Date: 1/27/2022 Saved [
O search| + New | BBEditlist [l Delete  # Edit  [& View Option Values B Categories Sum Ch, ristic Filter 3= Advanced view [0 Open in Excel Y = @
Code T D»
> COMMENT : Comment Text (@ Details § Attachments (0)
Text
Characteristics
Code COMMENT
iption Comment
Aeasure Code

Text

No

Attention

No. of Categories 0
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Basic Setup

General

1) Clickin Field Code and enter

2) Click in Field Description and enter

3) Use Lookup Value in Field Value Type and select

Assignment

1) Activate

2) Use Lookup Value in Field Transfer To and select
3) Use Lookup Value in Field Transfer Rule and select
4) Click on

Dynamics 365 Business Central

TN
€ Characteristics | Work Date: 1/27/2022 = (Z) t ] +/Saved o +/ Saved 0=
N
£ Sesrch - New  EiEdtlst i Delete 2 Characteristic v =0
Code % Option Values || M Categories Sum Characteristic Filter
4 © COMMER @ Details [ Attachments (0)
QUALITY General
- Characteristics
Code QUALITY Value
Quality Value Type Option A Code COMMENT
pu— Description Commen t
@
Unit of Measure Code
Value Type Text
Assignment Min. Value
. . Max. Val
Entity selection Transfer To Lot No. Information v “hine
i @ Default Value
Transfer Rule Empty value e
! (O}
"o — Blocked No
ltem Characteristic [ o] Style Attention
Ne. of Categories
Presentation
Sorting Cede Style None ~
onl @
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Basic Setup

First Line
1) Clickin Field Sequence and enter 1
2) Click in Field Value and enter Good

Second Line

3) Click in Field Sequence and enter 2
4) Click in Field Value and enter Bad
5) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Q
Characteristic Options | Work Date: 1/27/2022 +/ Saved o
O search —+ New  EREditlist  [if Delete  E8 Open in Excel Y = ©
....... Value
1 Good (O Details [ Attachments (0)
= 2 Bad
Characteristics
Code QUALITY
Quality
Code
Option
lock N
I Non:
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Basic Setup

1) Click on Categories

Dynamics 365 Business Central

P
& Characteristic | Work Date: 1/27/2022 \\y/l Tl +Saved [
% Option Values Sum Characteristic Filter
General Show more
Code jouaTy] Value
Description Quality Value Type Option hd
Blocked @
Assignment
° Entity selection Transfer To Lot No. Information v °
Customer Characteristic @ Transier Rule Empty velue -
Vender Characteristic @
item Characteristic -
Presentation
Sorting Code Style Nene v
Read Only @
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Basic Setup

1) Clickin Field Category Code
2) Click on +New

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Characteristic | Work Date: 1/27/2022 & Characteristic Categories | Work Date: 1/27/2022 =  Saved = L
g
QUAUTY O Search -+ New B Edit List fil Delete  E8 Open in Excel Y =
¥ Option Values M Categories Sum Characterisi
Characteristic Deseription ry Description
Genel - QUALITY Quality E—
Code @ Code Description
I v
Description @ (There is nothing to show in this view)
Blocked @
+ New Select from full list
it
Entity selection n ~

Customer Characteristic

®© @
<

Vendor Characteristic

tem Characteristic

Presentation

Read Only

Sorting Code [ v
@

agilesApps | agiles Characteristics app | User Documentation 12



agiles

From Aptean

Basic Setup

1) Clickin Field Code and enter
2) Click in Field Description and enter
3) Click on

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Characteristic | Work Date: 1/27/2022 & Characteristic Categories | Work Date: 1/27/2022 = 2  Saved (=}
QUAUTY O Search —+ New B3 Edit List Delete  EA Open in Excel Y =
3 Option Values 1 Categories Sum Characteris| SRR
Select - Categories | © -+ New & Editlist @ 7 X
General Show more
Code |
cod g et Descristo E
v

Description Q - | ITEM 1 : Item Category | 8
Blocked @
Assignment
Entity selection Il ~
Customer Characteristic @ I -

®
tem Characteristic da
Presentation
Sorting Code v
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Basic Setup

1) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

)
"
5
i
o

€ Characteristic | Work Date: 1/27,
QUAUTY O search -+ New EREditlist (i Delete  EJ§ Open in Excel Y =
¥ Option Values M} Categories Sum Characteris|

Characteristic Description Category Code T Cal

em Category

Ceneral = QuALITY Quality ITEM 1 ~
Code @

Description @ | . ¥
Blocked @
Assignment
Entity selection n ~
Customer Characteristic @ ~
Vendor Characteristic @

a
Presentation
Sorting C

Read Only
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Basic Setup

1) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

QUALITY

% Option Values M Categories Sum Characteristic Filter

General A
Code QUALITY Value

Description Quality Value Type Option v
Blocked @

Assignment

° Entity selection Transter To Lot No. Information ~ °

Customer Characteristic (OS] Transfer Rule Empty value
Vendor Characteristic ()]

tic

fter Char

Presentation

style None ~
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Basic Setup

1) Click on +New

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Characteristics | Work Date: 1/27/2022  Saved [ =

B Editlist  [ij Delete  # Edit  [Q View Option Values  §i Categories Sum

ristic Filter 3= Advanced view  EI Open in Excel

O search

De:

> Q COMMENT H Comment Text © Details

U Attachments (0)
QUALITY Quality Option
Text Characteristics
Code COMMENT

iption Comment

f Measure Code

Text
No
Style Attention
No. of Categories 0
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Basic Setup

General

1) Clickin Field Code and enter

2) Click in Field Description and enter

3) Use Lookup Value in Field Value Type and select

Assignment

4) Activate Customer

5) Use Lookup Value in Field Transfer To and select
6) Use Lookup Value in Field Transfer Rule and select
7) Clickon

Dynamics 365 Business Central

N .
€ Characteristics | Work Date: 1/27/2022 = (&£) - Tir / Saved [ + Saved [}
\Z/
£ Sesrch -+ New  BiEdtlst [ Delete 2 Characteristic v =
Code 1 Option Values | T Categories Sum Characteristic Filter
= ° COMMETS @ Details il Attachments (0)
QUALITY General
TEMPERATURE . Characteristics
Code TEMPERATURE Value
Description Temperature Value Type Decimal v Code COMMENT
- — Description Commen t
Blocked (]
Unit of Measure Code
Value Type Text
Assignment Min. Value
! Max. Val
Entity selection Transfer To Purchase Document ~ “ i

Default Value
Transfer Rule Empty value ~

Sorting Code
Blocked No
Style Attention
No. of Categories 0
Presentation
Sorting Code Style None v

Read Only
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Basic Setup

1) Use Lookup Value in Field Category Code and select ITEM 1
2) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

N
3
2
q

€ Characteristic | Work Date: 1/27/2022 & Characteristic Categories | Work Date: 1/27/2022 Notsaved — Cf

TEMPERATURE O Search —+New  EFEditlist  [if Delete  EJ Open in Excel hd

Option Values BB Categories Sum Characterist

General ~ | TEMPERATURE Tem

Code E
Description

ﬂ
&1
<

Blocked @

Assignment
Entity selection ' v
. -
ndo @
em C da

Presentation

Sorting Code

]
<

ead Only
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Basic Setup

1) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Eh- N

TEMPERATURE

Tir  Saved =

ristic | Work Date: 1/27,

Option Values 1 Categories Sum Characteristic Filter
General
Code TEMPERATURE Value
Value Type Decimal v

Femprsure

@

Assignment

° Entity selection Transfer To Purchase Document
Customer Characteristic Transfer Rule Empty value ~

Vendor Characteristic

800

tem Characteristic

Presentation

Style None

agilesApps | agiles Characteristics app | User Documentation 19



) agiles

From Aptean

Basic Setup

1) Go back to role center

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Work Date: 1/27/20

 Saved [ =

O Search + New  EREditlist  [i Delete  # Edit  [Q View Option Values  Hi Categories Sum C ristic Filter = Advanced view I Open in Excel Y = ©

Code T De o

COMMENT Comment Text @ Details [ Attachments (0)

QUALITY Quality Option —_—

> (-] TEMPERATURE : Temperature Decimal Characteristics
Text
TEMPERATURE

Temperature
Unit of Measure Code
Value Type Decimal

Min. Value

Blocked No

None
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Basic Setup

1) Click on Purchasing
2) Click on Vendors

Dynamics 365 Business Cen

/agiles

From Aptean

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Inventory

Purchase Orders Purchase Invoices

Purchase Quotes  Blanket Purchase Orders  Purchase Return Orders  Purchase Journals

Headline

Good morning!

Activities v

Purchase Credit Memos

Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor > =
Posted Purchase Inveices Posted Purcha...turn Shipments -
Posted Purchase Credit Memos ~ Posted Purchase Receipts
Actions
+ Sales Quote  + Sales Order + Sales Credit Memo > Sales > History
+ Sales Invoice  + Sales Return Order > Tasks > Reports

Sales Orders Released Not Shipped

For Release

Partially
Shipped

Sales Orders - Ready To Ship

Sales Quotes -

0 |20

>

To-do Activities

Returns

Sales Return O...
~Open

Average Days Sales Credit M...
Delayed - Open

RO |1

User Tasks Email Status

My To-dos All My To-dos

Tobe
completed

My User Tasks Email Status

Sent Emails Last
30 Days

0

Pending User Failed Emails in Draft Emails in

Tasks

0
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Basic Setup

1) Click on More options

Dynamics 365 Bu

Cronus Intern. Ltd Marketing Sales Purchasing Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor >
Vendors: Al O search + New  [& Delete  Process™  NewDocument~  Vendor Navigate [ Open in Excel ® 7 0
Search
Name Location Code  Phone No. Contact Name Balance (LCY)  Balance Due (LCY) Pay
01254796  © Progressive Home Furnishings Mr. Michael Sean Ray PROGRESSL... 106,130.69 0.00 @ Details @ Attachments (0)
1587796 Custom Metals Incorporated Mr. Peter Houston CUSTOM M, 000 0.00
Vendor Statistics
01863656 American Wood Exports Mr. Jeff D. Henshaw AMERICAN, -3,020.02
01905233 Mundersand Corporation Mr. Mike Hines MUNDERS... 000 0.00 Vendor No.
01905382 NewCaSup Mr. Toby Nixon NEWCASUP 0.00 0.00 Balance (LCY)
Qutstanding Orders (LCY)
01905777 OskvilleWorld Mr. Sean P. Alexander OAKVILLE. 000 0.00
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY)
10000 London Postmaster Mrs. Carol Philips LONDON ... 114,096.40 81,672.64
Outstanding Invoices (LCY)
20000 AR Day Property Management  YELLOW Mr. Frank Lee AR DAY PR... 7.463.93 0.00 Total (LCY)
20300190 Malay-Dan Export Unit Sdn Bhd  YELLOW Mr. Fabrice Perez MALAY-DA... 000 000 Overdue Amounts (LCY) as of..
20319939 KDHSL99 Sdn Bhd Mr. Toh Chin Theng KDHSL99 S... 000 0.00 Inveiced Prepayment Amoun.. 0.00
20323323 Tengah Butong Sdn Bhd Mrs. Anisah Yoosoof TENGAH B... 0.00 0.00 Payments (LCY)
Refunds (LCY)
21201992 Texpro Maroc M. Charaf HAMZAQUI TEXPRO M. 000 0.00
Last Payment Date _
21218838 Top Bureau BLUE M. Fadi FAKHOURI TOP BUREAU 000 0.00
Comacycle COMACYCLE 000 0.00 Buy-from Vendor History
Big 5 Video Mr. Kevin Kennedy BIG 5 VIDEO 000 0.00
Vendor No.
Jewel Gold Mine Mr. Craig Dewer JEWEL GOL... 000 0.00
27889998 Mountain Fisheries Mrs. Corinna Bolender MOUNTAL.. 000 0.00 0
30000 CoolWood Technologies Mr. Richard Bready COOLWOO... 93,660.82
31147896 Houtindustrie Bruynsma Lieve Casteels HOUTINDU.. 0.00 0.00 isoket Ovmiers)

3 nn
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Basic Setup

1)

Dynamics 365 Bu

/agiles

From Aptean

Click on Actions, Characteristics, Characteristic Values

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing

Vendors: Al O search  + New

~ Hame

01254796 Progressive Home Furnishings
01587796 Custom Metals Incorporated
01863656 American Wood Exports
01905283 Mundersand Corporation
01905382 NewCaSup

01905777 OakvilleWorld

10000 London Postmaster

20000 AR Day Property Management
20300130 Malay-Dan Export Unit Sdn Bhd

KDHSL99 Sdn Bhd

20323323 Tengah Butong Sdn Bhd
21201992 Texpro Maroc
21218838 Top Bureau

Comacycle

Big 5 Video

Jewel Gold Mine

Mountain Fisheries

30000 CoolWood Technologies
31147896 Houtindustrie Bruynsma
<

Sales

[7] Delete

Location Code

Purchasing .~ Inventory

Process - New Document Vendor

Phone No. Contact

Mr. Michael Sean Ray
Mr. Peter Houston
Mr. Jeff D. Henshaw
Mr. Mike Hines

Mr. Toby Nixon

Mr. Sean P. Alexander

Mrs. Carol Philips

YELLOW Mr. Frank Lee
YELLOW Mr. Fabrice Perez
Mr. Toh Chin Theng
Mrs. Anisah Yoosoof
M. Charaf HAMZAOUI
BLUE M. Fadi FAKHOURI

Mr. Kevin Kennedy
Mr. Craig Dewer

Mrs. Corinna Bolender
Mr. Richard Bready

Lieve Casteels

Posted Documents

Navigate +

Search
Name

PROGRESSI...
CUSTOM M
AMERICAN...
MUNDERS...
NEWCASUP

OAKVILLE...

£ Open in Excel

Setup & Extensions

New Document
% Request Approva
£8 payment Journal
[3 purchase Journal
£ Apply Template...
23 Pay Vendor

Display

Settlement Systems

Master Data Groups Sales Cor » =

Related .  Reports\  Fewer options g |
ue (LCY) Pay
>
0.00 @ Details @ Attachments (0)
0.00
Vendor Statistics
1020.02
0.00 Vendor No. 01254796
0.00 Balance (LCY)

Outstanding Orders (LCY)

il Not Invdl. (LCY)

LONDON

Characteristics

! Characteristic Values 2g Invoices (LCY)

AR DAY

MALAY-DA...

KDHSL99 S...

TENGAH B...

TEXPRO M...

TOP BUREAU

COMACYCLE

BIG 5 VIDEO

JEWEL GOL...

MOUNTAL..

COOLWOO...

HOUTINDU...

93,660.82

0.00

Yo Filter by Characteristics

{mounts (LCY) s of..
% Clear Characteristics Filter

svoreus repayment Amoun..

vy
0.00 Payments (LCY)
o Refunds (LCY)
Last Payment Date _
0.00
0.00 Buy-from Vendor History
0.00
Vendor No. 01254796
0.00
0.00
0
35430.00
0.00 Blanket Orders
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Basic Setup

1) Clickin Field Characteristic Code and Select COMMENT

2) Click in Field Value and enter Always confirm purchase order by phone
3) Go back to Role Center

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Q
Characteristic Values | Work Date: 1/27/2022 +/ Save

4 O
O search -+ New  EREditlist  [il Delete .~ Edit [Q View [BJ Load Characteristics K Open in Excel Y = 0O
Characteristic Code Value Type Value U Sortin criptio
- COMMENT P Text I Always confirm purchase order by phone I ODetails | Attachments (0)
Characteristics
Code COMMENT
Commen t
ode
Text
locked N
e Attention
No. of Categ

agilesApps | agiles Characteristics app | User Documentation 24



/agiles

From Aptean

Basic Setup

1) Click on Inventory

2) Click on ltems

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Purchasing Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor > =

Item Journals  Item Charges  Item Attributes  Item Tracking  Item Reclassification Journals  Phys. Inventory Journals ~ Assembly Orders  Drop Shipments  Locations

Notifications: 4 The agiles Saies Conditions Demo will expi... | The extension "agiles Sales Condition" is installed but no Sales ... | The extension "agiles Settlement Systems” is installed but no Settlem... | The agilesWorkflow Demo will expir... ~

Actions
-+ Sales Quote - Sales Order + Sales Credit Memo > Sales > History

The |argest pOSted Sales —+ Sales Invoice - Sales Return Order > Tasks > Reports
invoice was for kr114,729

Insight from last week

Activities

For Release Sales Orders Released Not Shipped Returns

Ready To Ship Partially Average Days Sales Return O... | Sales Credit M...
Shipped Delayed - Open -Open

=R |1

Sales Quotes - | Sales Orders -
Open Open

0 20

>

To-do Activities User Tasks Email Status

My To-dos All My To-dos My User Tasks Email Status

Draft Emailsin | Sent Emails Last
Outbox 30 Days

0

Tobe Pending User
completed Tasks

0 0
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Basic Setup

1) Scroll to 80216-T
2) Clickon 80216-T

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketmg Sales Purchasing Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data ps Sales Cor >
Items: Al + New  [& Delete  Process - Report Item  Prices & Discounts Request Approval Inventory v Attributes 8 Open in Excel Y ORIV |
Cost
Substi.. m..  Production BaseUnitof s
No. T Type Exist BOM 8OM No. Routing No. Measure Adj.. Unit Cost
80210 8x/4x/32% IDE CD Read-Write  Inventery 0 Ne No PCS 2340 ODetails [ Attachments (0)
80211 Quietkey Keyboard Inventory 0 No No PCS 290 Item Details - Invoicing
80212 Performance Keyboard Inventory 0 No No PCS 470
tem No
80213 Drive250 Inventory 0 No No PCS 470
Costing Method FIFO
80214 250MB Disks/2pack Inventory 0 No No PCS 1.20 s
80215 250MB Disks/4pack Inventory 0 No No PCS 230 Cost is Posted to G/L Yes
Ethernet Cable Inventory 0 No No PCS 0.10 Standard Cost 050
Ethernet Cable Inventory 0 No No PCS 0.50 050
Power Supply Cable Inventory 0 No No PCS 0.20 Overhead Rate oo
ndirect Cost % 0
80218 Hard Disk Drive Inventory 0 No No PCS 230
Direct Cost 050
80218-T Hard disk Drive Inventory 0 No No PCS 1870 ;
Profit % 375
80219 Screw on Hard Drive Mounting  Inventory 0 No No PCS 0.00 080
80220 Screw on Mount €D/Tape Drive  Inventory 0 No No PCS 0.00
8904-W Computer - Basic Package Inventory 0 No Yes PCS 0.00 Item Details - Planning
8908-W Computer - Highline Package  Inventory 6 Neo Yes PCS 0.00 tem No.
8912-W Computer - Trendy Package Inventory 0 No Yes PCS 0.00 Reordering Policy
8916-W Computer - TURBO Package  Inventory -3 No Yes PCS 0.00 Reorder Point 200
8920-W Server - Teamwear Package Inventory 0 No Ves PCS 0.00 Reorder Quantity 0
Maximum Inventory 0
8924-W Server - Enterprise Package Inventory 3 No Yes PCS 0.00
Overflow Level 0
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Basic Setup

1) Click on More options

365 Business Central

tem Card | Work D: Tl g
80216-T - Ethernet Cable
Process  ltem  Prices & Discounts  Request Approval 0]
0 Attachments (0)
ltem @ Details i Attachments (0)
No. oz161 Type Inventory ~ Picture
Description Ethernet Cable Base Unit of Measure PCs v
Blocked @ tem Category Code “
Inventory °
Shelf No, 84T Qty. on Sales Order 0
nventory 0 Default (Yes) ~
Qty. on Purch. Order 0 Unit Volume 00002 .
Item Attributes
Qty. on Prod. Order o Over-Receipt Code ~
Qty. on Component Lines o Attribute Value
(There is nothing to show in this view)
Costs & Posting
Cost Details Posting Details
Costing Method FIFO v Gen. Prod. Posting Group RETAIL v
Standard Cost 05 nventory Posting Group RESALE v Forecast
Unit Cost 50 - Default Deferral Templa v .
Uit Cost 050 foult Deferral Template Status  Sales forecast not available for this item.
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Basic Setup

1) Click on Related
2) Click on Characteristics

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ ltem Card | Work Date: 1/27/2 T [
80216-T - Ethernet Cable
Process  Item  Prices & Discounts  Reguest Approval Actions Fewer options @
€9 History Item ~ B3 Availability v 5 Purchases~ 1l Sales Bill of Materials @ Warehouse % Service v 8] Resources -+
No. 20216-T Type Inventery ~ Picture
Description Ethernet Cable Base Unit of Measure PCs ~
Blocked @ tem Category Code v

° Inventory °
B4-T Qty.on S Order Q

Shelf No.
nventory 0 Stackout Warning Default (ves) v
Qty. on Purch. Order 0 Unit Volume 0.0002 N
Item Attributes
Qty. on Prod. Order o Over-Recei v
Qty. on Component Lines o Attribute Value

(There is nothing to show in this view)

Costs & Posting

Cost Details Posting Details
Costing Method FIFO v Gen. Prod. Posting Group RETAIL ~
Standard Cost 5 nventory Posting Group RESALE ~ Forecast
Unit Cost 050 - ult Deferral Template ~

t not available for this item.

agilesApps | agiles Characteristics app | User Documentation 28



/agiles

From Aptean

Basic Setup

1) Click on Load Characteristics

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Characteristic Values | Work Date: 1/27/2022

O search + New  BREditList  [i] Delete  # Edit [& View | EJ Load Characteristics | [ Open in Excel Y = @

Characteristic Code Value Type Value Unit of Measure Code Sorting Code Search Description

> Text @ Details [ Attachments (0)

Characteristics

Code -
Description

Unit of Measure Code

Value Type

Min. Value

Max. Value

Default Value

Sorting Code

Blocked

Style

No. of Categories -
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Basic Setup

1) Clickon

Dynamics 365 Business Central

k Date: 1

O search -+ New EREditlist [i] Delete  ~ Edit [ View [Ef Load Characteristics K8 Open in Excel Y = Q@

P Categories O +New BEeditlist - o/, X
= = @ Details fl Attachments (0)
Code De Characteristics
- MEMA i ltem Category
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Basic Setup

1) Go back to Role Center

Dynamics 365 Business Central

) agiles

From Aptean

cteristic Values | Work Date: 17

O search +New  EREditlist [ Delete .~ Edit [ View [ Load Characteristics I Open in Excel

Characteristic Code Value Type Value Unit of Measure Code rting Code escripti
- QUALITY i Option

TEMPERATURE Decimal

 Saved o
Y =0
tion
@ Details I Attachments (0)
Characteristics
Code QUALITY
iption Quality
f Measure Code
Option
No
Style None
No. of Categories

agilesApps | agiles Characteristics app | User Documentation
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Click on Purchasing
2) Click on Purchase Orders

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor > =
Vendors Purchase Invoices Purchase Credit Memos  Posted Purchase Invoices Posted Purcha...turn Shipments =
Purchase Quotes rders  Purchase Return Orders  Purchase Journals Posted Purchase Credit Memos  Posted Purchase Receipts
Insight from last week Actions

+ Sales Quote -+ Sales Order ~+ Sales Credit Memo > Sales > History

The |argest posted Sales + Sales Invoice =+ Sales Return Order > Tasks > Reports
invoice was for kr114,729

ce
Activities v
For Release Sales Orders Released Not Shipped Returns
Sales Quotes - | Sales Orders - Ready To Ship Partially Average Days Sales Retun O... | Sales Credit M...
Open Open Shipped Delayed - Open -0y
—_— —
>
To-do Activities User Tasks Email Status
My To-dos Al My To-dos My User Tasks Email Status

Tobe Pending User
completed Tasks

0 0

Sent Emails Last
30 Days

0
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Click on +New

Dynamics 365 Bu

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Purchasing Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Master Data Groups Sales Cor > =
Purchase Orders: Al P Search il Delete  Print/Send~  Order~~  Release Pasting Navigate B Open in Excel More options P
Buy-from edUser  Document Amount Including
No. t lendor No. Buy-from Vendor Name o. Location Code ] ate Status Amount VAT
104001 ;30000 CoolWood Technologies 1/24/2022  Open 0.00 0 @ petails 1§ Attachments (0)
104002 40000 Lewis Home Furniture 1/27/2022  Open 0.00 0 Vendor Details
104003 50000 Service Electronics Ltd. 1/29/2022  Open 0.00 o
Vendor No.
104004 40000 Lewis Home Furniture 1/30/2022  Released 0.00 0
Name CoolWood Technologies
104005 50000 Service Electronics Ltd. 1/4/2022 Released 0.00 0.4
Phone No.
104006 30000 CoolWood Technologies 1/24/2022  Released 0.00 0 Email
104007 40000 Lewis Home Furniture 1/27/2022  Released 0.00 0 Fax No
104008 60000 Grassblue Ltd. WHITE 1/27/2022  Released 0.00 X Mr. Richard Bready
104009 61000 Electronics Ltd. WHITE 1/27/2022 Released 0.00 0.4
Characteristics
104010 62000 WalkerHelland WHITE 1/27/2022  Released 0,00 o
104011 50000 Service Electronics Ltd. 1/31/2022  Released 0.00 0 it Value
104012 62000 WalkerHolland WHITE 1/31/2022  Released 0.00 0
(There is nothing to show in this view)
106009 10000 London Postmaster 1/29/2022  Open 903.60 11295
106010 Monabekken Barnesenger A/S 1/30/2022  Open 80,273.69 80273 4
106011 POIIORLES d.d. 1/30/2022  Open 14,830.80 14,880.8
106014 Beschlage Schacherhuber 1/29/2022 Open 10,375.00 10,375.
6001 Busterby Stole og Borde A/S 1/1/2021  Released 21842470 218.424.
6002 Busterby Stole og Borde A/S 1/27/2022  Released 864,571.97 864,571.¢
6003 Monabekken Barnesenger A/S 1/29/2022  Released 544, 544,
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

General

1) Use AssistEdit in Field Vendor Name and select Progressive Home
Furnishings

Lines
2) Click in Field No. And enter 80216-T

3) Click in Field Quantity and enter 5

4) Click on More options

Dynamics 365 Business Central

<«

Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 () + T VSaved O A

106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process  Release  Posting ~ Order  Request Approval  Print/Send  Navigate ®

@ Details ) Attachments (0)

General Show more
Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings | Vendor Invoice No. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No 01254796
Document Date 1/27/2022 ] Status Open Balance (LCY) 106,130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 0.00
Amt. Red, Not Invd, (LCY) 0.00
Lines Manage  More options = Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 106,130.69 °
Unit of Direct Unit Cost Line Amount .
Type No Description Location Code  Bin Code Quantity  Reserved Quantity  Measure Code Excl. VAT Bl VAT Q Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
- Item 80216-T Ethernet Cable E _ s 0771 3.86 Invoiced Prepayme.. 0.00
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 336 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Vendor No. 01254796

Invoice Discount % 0 Total Incl. VAT (USD) 3.36 . . .
Quotes Bianket Orders | orders
usp | em

Invoice Details >
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Click on Related
2) Click on Characteristics

N
€ Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 @) + W VSaved O A

106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings

Process  Release  Posting ~ Order  RequestApproval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions Fewer options (0]

Order~ [} Documents & Warehouse

Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings Vendor Invoice Ne. % Vendor Statistics

Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No 0125479

Document Date 1/27/2022 ] Status Open Balance (LCY) 106.130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 0.00
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00

Lines Manage  More options =] Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00

° Total (LCY) 106,130.69 °
Unit of C .
Type Description Location Code  Bin Code Quantity  Reserved Quanti LV X Q Overdue Amounts (... 0.00

Measure Code

= |ltem 80216-T Ethernet Cable 5 _ BCS 077 3.86 Invoiced Prepayme. 0.00
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 386 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Vendor No. 01254796
Invoice Discount % o Total Incl. VAT (USD) 3.86

0

Blanket Orders | Orders

Invoice Details > us | cM
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) See the overview of your Caracteristic Codes
2) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

.
)
i
H
3
3
g
i
!
<
2
o

SO Search —+New  EREditlist  [il Delete  # Edit [ View K8 Open in Excel Y = @O
Characteristic Cod I I Unit i o
- [ v fext A phor @ Details [ Attachments (0)

Characteristics

Code COMMENT
Comment
Code
Text
No
Style Attention

No. of Categories
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Create a Purchase Order

Lines

1) Click on More options

Dynamics 365 Business Central

<

/agiles

From Aptean

Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 + [} vsaved O A€
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process Release  Posting  Order  RequestApproval  Prin/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options (0}
General o mere @ Details @ Attachments (0)
Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings Vendor Inveice No. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No. 01254796
Document Date 1/27/2022 i Status Open Balance (LCY) 106.130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LEY) 0.00
Lines Mansge = Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 106,133.19
Unit of Direct Unit G .
Type Ne. Description Location Code  Bin Code Quantity  Reserved Quantity  Measure Code Excl, VAT Q Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
= Item 80216-T Ethernet Cable 5 _ Pcs 0771 Invoiced Prepayme. 0.00
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl, VAT (USD) 386 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 386
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 000 Total VAT (USD) 000 Vendor No. 01254795
Invoice Discount % 0 Total Incl. VAT (USD) 386 o 0 1
Invoice Details » usD | M 2o Sonker Orgers | Orces
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

Lines
1) ClickonLine
2) Click on Item Tracking Lines

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 - w  Saved o A
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process  Release  Posting  Order  RequestApproval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options (0]
General 5 @ Details ) Attachments (0)
how more
Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings Vendor Invoice No. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No 01254796
Document Date 1/27/2022 B Status Open Balance (LCY) 106,130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00
Lines Manage Functions ~ Order  Fewer options =i Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 106,133.19
B2 item Availability by & Comments Document LineTracking I Attachments
= Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
FZ) Reservation Entries & Dimensions Item Charge Assignment Deferral Schedule Characteristics Invoiced Prepayme.. 0.00
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Vender Ne. 0125479
Invoice Discount % 0 Total Incl. VAT (USD) 3.86
0
Invoice Details > uso | oM Bianket Orders | Orders
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Click on Process
2) Click on Assign Lot No.

Dynamics 365 Business Central

< Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 @ + Tl + Saved =1
106025 - Prog ressive Home Furnil  Edit - Item Tracking Lines - 80216-T - Ethernet Cable 7 X
Process  Release  Posting  Order  Request Approval Manage Line [ Open in Excel More options @ ®
. | 9 Assign Serial No. £ Create Customized SN Y& Filter by Characteristics O Details  § Attachments (0)
enera = |
Assign Lot No. & Refresh Availability B Clear Characteristics Filter -
Vendor Name Progressive Home Fur| ] Vendor Statistics
= Quantity 5 0 5.00
Contact Mr. Michael Sean R: ] 796
ontac r Michael SeanRay| 0 . o <00 Vendor No 01254796
Document Date 1/21/2022 I Em=a@ss, EREN
Qty. to Invoice 5 0 5.00
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Item Tracking Code LOTALL Description Lot specific tracking Amt. Red. Not Inv. (LCY) 0.00
Lines Meren S T et S i S S Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 000
| Serial Qy.toHandle  Quy.toInvaice Appl-from ~
No. Serial No Lot No, Quantity (Base) (Base) (Baze) Item Entry Total (LCY) 106,133.19
Type No Description - |Yes Yes a 0 0 0 Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
- Item 30216 Ethernet Cable (=] P D
Payments (LCY) 000
Refunds (LCY) 0.00

Last Payment Date _

Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) I Buy-from Vendor History

I Vendor No. 01254796

Invoice Details > [ Blanket Orders | Orders

Chinnina and Davmant > nln

Inv. Discount Amount (USD)

Invoice Discount %
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Create a Purchase Order

1)

Click on Line

2) Click on Lot No. Information Card

Dynamics 365 Business Central

< Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022

106025 - Progressive Home Furnif

Process  Release  Posting  Order  Request Approval

General

Vendor Name Progressive Home Fur|

Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray

Document Date 1/27/2022

Lines Manage  Line Functions  Order  Fewerg
Type No. Description

= ltem 80216-T Ethernet Cable

Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD)
Inv. Discount Ameunt (USD)

Invoice Discount %

Invoice Details >

Chinnina and Daumant

()i

Edit - Item Tracking Lines - 80216-T - Ethernet Cable 7 X
@

Manage Pru(sssl |EIE Open in Excel
[ Serial No. Information Card |L"‘ Lot No. Information Card | =

Purchase Line

More options

Quantity 5 5
Qty. to Handle 5 5
Qty. to Invoice 5 5
Item Tracking Code LOTALL Description Lot specific tracking
Serial Availa. o Han: Appl.-from
No. Serial No, LotNe.  lotNo, ~| Quantity (Base) (Base) Item Entry
= Yes : Yes LOT0001 5 5 5 0

From Aptean

/ Saved (=1

@ Details i Attachments (0)

Vendor Statistics

Vendor No. 01254796
Balance (LCY) 106,130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00
Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 106,133.19
Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
Invoiced Prepayme. 000
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
Buy-from Vendor History

Vendor No. 0125479

0 0 1
Quotes Bianket Orders. | orders
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Click on +New

Dynamics 365 Business Central

<

Lot No. Information List | Work Date: 1/27/2022

n]
§el Searth Manage  [@. Find entries.. @ Open in Excel More options

LotNo.1 ¥ Description

)
"

<
i
©

Test Qualit Comment

@ Details  Attachments (0)

Characteristics -

cteristic

(There is nothing to show in this viev
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Clickin the Field Description just to make sure that the data is saved
2) Click on More options

Dynamics 365 Business Central

2 ;o
& Lot No. Information Card | Work Date: 1/27/2022 w\y/u + W vsaed | O A

80216-T - LOTO0O01

& Find entries. Actions (0]
General (@ Details @ Attachments (0)
Item No. 80216-T v Test Quality ~ Characteristics
Variant Code v Certificate Number
Characteristic Value
Lot No. LOT0001 Blocked ()] Qualit
| |
Inventory
Inventory 0 Expired Inventory 0
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Click on Related
2) Click on Characteristics

Dynamics 365 Business Central

N
€ Lot No. Information Card | Work Date: 1/27/2022 w\ﬂ/\ + Tiil  Saved [

80216-T - LOT0001

G, Find entries. Actions Fewer options ®©
Lot No.~ | 1 Characteristics =

Characteristics

Item No. 80216-T v Test Quality A
Variant Code v Certificate Number
Characteristic Value
Lot No. LOT0001 Blocked [CED)] Qualit
Description
Inventory
Inventory 0 Expired Inventory 0
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Use AssistEdit in Field Value

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Characteristic Values | Work Date: 1/27/2022 +/ Saved

)
M

i
©

O Search + New  EREditlist  [i] Delete  ~# Edit [Q View @3 Openin Excel Y o

Characteristic Code Value Type Value Unit of Measure Code Sorting Code Search Description

> quaury i option [ | | ©Details | Attachments ()

Characteristics

Code QUALITY
Description Quality
Unit of Measure Code

Value Type Option
Min, Value

Max. Value

Default Value

Sorting Code

Blocked No
Style None

No. of Categories
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Select Good
2) Click OK

Dynamics 365 Business Central

& Characteristic Values | Work Date: 1/27/2022 VSaved O A7
O Search  + New B Edit List il Delete  # Edit  [d View [ Open in Excel Y = @
Characteristic Code Value Type R
= e T p Characteristic Options | ° +New EREditlist - © /X B
: ption 4 | @ Details @ Attachments (0)

Characteristics

Code QUALITY

Description Quality
Unit of Measure Code

Value Type Option
Min. Value

Max. Value

Default Value

Sorting Code
Blocked No
Style None

No. of Categories

Cancel
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Go back three pages

Dynamics 365 Business Central

haracteristic Values | Work Date: 1/27/2022  Saved [

O Search =+ New  EREditList  [i] Delete  ~ Edit [QView E8 Openin Excel Yo

Characteristic Code Value Type Value Unit of Measure Code Sorting Code Search Description

- QUALITY i Option Good

@ Details @ Attachments (0)

Characteristics

Code QuALITY
Description Quality
Unit of Measure Code

Value Type Option
Min. Value

Max. Value

Default Value

Sorting Code

Blocked No
Style None

No. of Categories
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Clickon Close

Dynamics 365 Business Cent

€ Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 (2N il Vsaved O A7
106025 - Pr@gregg'\\/e Home Furnll Edit - Item Tracking Lines - 80216-T - Ethernet Cable 7 X
Process  Relesse  Posting  Order  Request Approval Manage  Process  Line 8 Openin Excel More options @ ®
Source Item Tracking Undefined @ Details i Attachments (0)

General |

Purchase Line

Vendor Name Progressive Home Fur| ] Vendor Statistics
— Quantity 5 5
Contact M Michsel Sean Ray . . ] Vendor No. 0125479
Document Date 1/27/2022 | (= e (12, IEEEL
~ 1 Qtytolnvoice 5 5
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 2.50
Item Tracking Code LOTALL Description Lot specific tracking Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00
Lines Manage Line  Functions Order  Fewer{ Availa.., Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
a Serial Appl-from | _
Ne. Serial No, Lot No. Quantity (Base) ke Entry Total (LCY) 106,133.19
Type No. Description > Yes : Yes LOT0001 5 5 5 0 | Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
= Item 80216-T Etheret Cable ez Pz ree= ey
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
| | Last Payment Date _
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) | Buy-from Vendor History
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) | Vendor No. 0125479
Invoice Discount % |

0

Invoice Details > [ Blanket Orders | Orders

Chinnina and Daumant
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) Clickon Line
2) Click on Characteristics

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 - i Vsaved O A4
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process  Release  Posting Order  RequestApproval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options 0}
General R @ Details i Attachments (0)
Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings Vendor Invoice No. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No. 0125479
Document Date 1/27/2022 &) Status Open Balance (LCY) 106.130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Red. Not Inv. (LCY) 0.00
Lines Manage Functions ~ Order  Fewer options = Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 106,133.19
B2 item Availability by B tem Tracking Lines G Comments Document LineTracking @ Attachments
W Overdue Amounts (.. 0.00
F Reservation Entries & Dimensions Item Charge Assignment Deferral Schedule Invoiced Prepayme. 0.00
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 386 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 386
Inv. Discount Ameunt (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Vendor No 0125479
Invoice Discount % o Total Incl. VAT (USD) 386
]
Invoice Details » @ | @r Blanket Orders: | Orders
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From Aptean

Create a Purchase Order

1) See Characteristic Code is displayed and Value is empty
2) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Characteristic Values | Work Date: 1/27/2022

O search =+ New  EREditlist  [il Delete  « Edit [QView 8 Open in Excel Y = O
Characteristic Code Value Type Unit of Measure Code Sorting Code Search Description

~  TEMPERATURE : Decimal ®Details ] Attachments (0)
Characteristics
Code TEMPERATURE
Description Temperature
Unit of Measure Code

Decimal

odl No
yie None
No. of Categ
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From Aptean

Post the
Purchase Order




/agiles

From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) Click on Posting
2) Click on Post

Dynamics 365 Bu

€ Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 - o] Ssaved O
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process  Release Order  RequestApproval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options ®
Postand Print..  [& Preview Posting ] Post and New.. =
Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings Vendor Invoice No. % Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No 01254796
Document Date 1/27/2022 B Status Open Balance (LCY) 106.130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00
Lines Manage Line  Functions Order  Fewer options =] Outstanding Inveices (LCY) 0.00

Total (LCY) 106.133.18
Unit of .
Tyee Mo Deseription Location Code  Bin Code Quantity  Reserved Quantity y Q Overdus Amounts (.. 000

Measure Code

= ltem i 80216-T Ethernet Cable 5 _ PCS 0771 386 Invoiced Prepayme. 0.00
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Vender Ne. 0125479
Invoice Discount % 0 Total Incl. VAT (USD) 3.86

0

. . e
Invoice Details > i | @& et Orders | Orders
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From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) Select Receive
2) Click OK

Dynamics 365 Business Central

& Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 + o} Vsaved O A
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process  Release  Posting  Order  Request Approval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options ®
General e @ Details [ Attachments (0)
Vendor Name Pregressive Home Fumishings Vender Invaice Ne. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vender Shipment No. Vendor No. 01254796
Document Date 1/21/2022 = Status Open GEkrE(Les) 2R
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Rcd. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00
Lines Manage Line Functions Order Fewer options S— = Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
a . | Total (LCY) 106,133.19
(O Receive and Invoice
Type No. Description Location Code VAT Oy CrR e B ®r
- lItem i 80216.T Ethernet Cable “ 0771 386 lImtezs Higra e g
| ancel E
Payments (LCY) 0.00
r T T Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date N
Subtotal Excl, VAT (USD) 386 Totsl Excl VAT (USD) 336 Buy-from Vendor History
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 000 Total VAT (USD) 000 Vendor No. 01254736

Invoice Discount % 0| Total Incl. VAT (USD) 386
Invoice Details > L5 &L

Shibnina and Pavment
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From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) See the error Message ,The value for the characteristic TEMPERATURE in
item 80216-T is empty*

2) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

¥
7
F)
»
<1
=
o
o
11

essage
pef Desdription Context Context Field Name Source Source Field Name Additional Information Support Ur
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From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) Clickon Line
2) Click on Characteristics

Dynamics 365 Business Central

< Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 + o  Saved o A
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process Release Posting Order  RequestApproval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options (6]
General o more @ Details i Attachments (0)
Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings . Vendor Invoice No. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray . Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No. 01254796
Document Date 1/27/2022 | Status Open Balance (LCY) 106.130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LEY) 0.00
Lines Manage | Line | Functions Order  Fewer options = Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 106.133.19
B2 Item Availability by B tem Tracking Lines & Comments Document LineTracking ~ § Attachments
= Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
B Reservation Entries & Dimensions Item Charge Assignment Deferral Schedule Invoiced Prepayme... 0.00
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 386 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 386
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 000 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Vendor No. 01254756
Inveice Discount % 0 Total Incl. VAT (USD) 386
0] 0 1
. ) ” Blanket Orcers | ora
Invoice Details » = | @ Quotes et Orders | Orders
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From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) Clickin Field Value and enter 4.5
2) Go back one page

Dynamics 365 Business Central

o
g
by
H
5
;j
g
&
]
IS
<
2
0

O search -+ New  EREditlist  [il Delete .~ Edit [&View 8 Openin Excel Y = @
Characteristic Code Value Type Value Unit of Measure Code Sorting Code Search Description
- TEMPERATURE : Decimal ODetails [ Attachments (0)
Characteristics
Code TEMPERATURE
Description Temperature
Measure Code
Decimal
No
Style None
No. of Categories
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Post the Purchase Order

1) Click on Posting
2) Click on Post

Dynamics 365 Business Central

(=

Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings

Release Order

Process

Request Approval  Print/Send

& Post and Print. & Preview Posting  [iif Post and New.

Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings

Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray

Document Date 1/27/2022

Lines Manage Line  Functions Order  Fewer options
Type No. Description

— ltem 80216-T Ethernet Cable

Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD)
Inv. Discount Amount (USD}

Invoice Discount %

Invoice Details >

Navigate

Location Code

Actions Related Fewer options

Vendor Invoice No. *

Vendor Shipment No.

Status Open
Unit of Direct Unit C
Bin Code Quantity  Reserved Quantity  Measure Code
5 PCS 0.77

Total Excl. VAT (USD)

Total VAT (USD)

Total Incl. VAT (USD)

Line Amount
Excl. VAT

usD

/agiles

From Aptean

SSaved O ¥
0]
=
Vendor Statistics
Vendor No. 012547%
Balance (LCY) 106.130.69
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt, Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00
@ Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 106,133.19
Q Overdue Amounts (... 0.00
206 Invoiced Prepayme. 000
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date -
»
Buy-from Vendor History
386
0.00 Vendor No. 01254796
386
0 0 1
Quotes Blanket Orders | Orders
™

agilesApps | agiles Characteristics app | User Documentation



/agiles

From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) Select Receive
2) Click on OK

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 - i vsaved O ¢
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process  Release  Posting  Order  RequestApproval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options (0]
General o e @ Details @ Attachments (0)
Vendor Name Prograssive Home Furnishings Vender Invoice No. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment Ne. Vendor No 01254796
Document Date 1/27/2022 | Status Open b= Erren (e, i
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 250
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 0.00
Lines Manage Line Functions Order  Fewer options e = SHEE T v L) ey
y : | Total (LCY) 10613319
O Receive and Invoice Line Amount
ype No. Description Location Code ExclVAT Q. SR (o o0
= ltem i 80216-T Ethemet Cable oK 0.771 386 S Ty
Payments (LCY) 0.00
T Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86 Buy-from Vendor History
Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Ve e 01254796
Invoice Discount % 0 Total Incl. VAT (USD) 3.86
0 0 1
Invoice Details > usD | M Quotes Blanket Orders | Orders

Shibnina and Pavment >
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From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) See the Status is Released

Dynamics 365 Business Central

€ Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 - w  Saved o A
106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings
Process  Release  Posting  Order  RequestApproval  Print/Send  Navigate Actions  Related  Fewer options 0}
General 5 @ Details ) Attachments (0)
how more
Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings Vendor Invoice No. * Vendor Statistics
Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No 01254796
Document Date 1/27/2022 ] Status Balance (LCY) 10613069
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 0.00
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 250
Lines Manage Line Functions ~Order  Fewer options = Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
° Total (LCY) 106,133.19 °
Unit of Direct Unit Cost Line Amount .
Type No. Description Location Code  Bin Code Quanti Reserved Quantity  Measure Code Excl. VAT ExclVAT  Q Overdue Amounts (.. 0.00
= ltem i 802167 Ethernet Cable 5 _ BCS 0.771 386 Invoiced Prepayme. 000
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date _
»
Buy-from Vendor History
Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 3.86
Inv. Discount Ameunt (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 0.00 Vendor No 01254796

Invoice Discount % 0 Total Incl, VAT (USD) 3.86 0
. . i P
Invoice Details » @ | @r Quotes etOrters | Orders
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From Aptean

Post the Purchase Order

1) Use ,Tell me what you want to do* and search for ltem Ledger Entries
2) Click on ltem Ledger Entries

Dynamics 365 Business Central

< Purchase Order | Work Date: 1/27/2022 Tell me what you want to do 7 X  Saved = =

106025 - Progressive Home Furnishings

Process Relesse  Posting  Order RequestApproval Print/Send N GO to Reports and Analysis (0]
Archive .
General A @ Details i Attachments (0)
—— Didn't find what you were looking for? Try exploring | & -

Vendor Name Progressive Home Furnishings Vendor Statistics

Contact Mr. Michael Sean Ray - Vendor Shipment No. Vendor No. 01254796

Document Date 1/27/2022 &= Status Released (= e (12, IEEEL
Outstanding Orders (LCY) 0.00
Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY) 250

Lines Manage Line Functions Order  Fewer options = Outstanding Invoices (LCY) 0.00
Total (LCY) 10613319

Unit of .
Type No. Description Location Code  Bin Code Quantity  Reserved Quantity  Measure Code Qty. SR A wey

- Item i 80216-T Ethernet Cable 5 _ Pcs oicetipay e oot
Payments (LCY) 0.00
Refunds (LCY) 0.00
Last Payment Date N

Subtotal Excl. VAT (USD) 386 Total Excl. VAT (USD) 386 Buy-from Vendor History

Inv. Discount Amount (USD) 0.00 Total VAT (USD) 000 Ve 01254796

Invoice Discount % 0 Total Incl. VAT (USD) 386

0
Invoice Details > UsD | M Blanket Orders | Orders

Shibbina and Pavment >

agilesApps | agiles Characteristics app | User Documentation 60



Post the Purchase Order

1)
2)

/)

)

agiles

From Aptean

See the Characteristics for your Purchase Order in the factbox

Go back to Role Center

Dynamics 365 Business Central

tem Ledger Entries | Work D.

O search

Posting Date

1/27/2022
1/27/2022
1/27/2022
1/17/2022
1/17/2022
12/5/2021
12/5/2021
12/13/2021
12/13/2021
12/13/2021
9/10/2022
9/9/2022
9/11/2022
9/11/2022
9/11/2022
9/11/2022
9/11/2022
9/11/2022

9/11/2022

1/27/2022
Entry B Open in Excel Mere options
Document
Entry Item No,
Purchase  PurchaseR.. 107039 80216-T
Purchase  Purchase R.. 107038 80216-T
Purchase  PurchaseR.. 107038 80216-T
sale Sales Ship.. 102042 8924-W
Sale Sales Ship... 102042 8908-W
Sale Sales Ship... 102041 8924-W
Sale Sales Ship... 102041 8916-W
sale Sales Ship... 102040 8924-W
Sale Sales Ship... 102040 8916-W
Sale Sales Ship... 102040 3908-W
Output 1011002 1000
Output 1011001 1000
Consumpti, 1011003 1900
Consumpti 1011003 1850
Consumpti... 1011003 1800
Consumpti... 1011003 1700
Consumpti, 1011003 1600
Consumpti. 1011003 1500
Consumpti... 1011003 145

0

8

8

8

3

Characteristics
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Temperature 45




/) agiles

From Aptean

Filter by
Characteristics
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From Aptean

Filter by Characteristics

1) Click on Purchasing
2) Click on Vendors

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor =
Purchase Orders Purchase Invoices Purchase Credit Memos  Posted Purchase Invoices Posted Purcha...turn Shipments =
urchase Quotes  Blanket Purchase Orders  Purchase Return Orders  Purchase Journals Posted Purchase Credit Memos  Posted Purchase Receipts
Insight from last week Actions
+ Sales Quote -+ Sales Order ~+ Sales Credit Memo > Sales > History

The |argest posted Sales + Sales Invoice =+ Sales Return Order > Tasks > Reports
invoice was for kr114,729

Activities

Returns

For Release Sales Orders Released Not Shipped

Ready To Ship Partially Average Days Sales Return O... | Sales Credit M...
Shipped Delayed - Open ~Open

7.5 1

Sales Quotes - | Sales Orders -
Open Open

0 240

>

To-do Activities User Tasks Email Status

My To-dos All My To-dos My User Tasks Email Status

Sent Emails Last
30 Days

0

Tobe Pending User
completed Tasks

0 0
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Filter by Characteristics

1)

Dynamics 365 Bu

/agiles

From Aptean

Click on Actions, Characteristics, Filter by Characteristics

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing

Vendors:

01254796
01587796
01863656
01905283
01905382
01905777
10000

20000

20300190

30000

31147896

All

+ New

O Search

Name

Progressive Home Furnishings
Custom Metals Incorporated
American Wood Exports
Mundersand Corporation
NewCaSup

OakvilleWorld

London Postmaster

AR Day Property Management
Malay-Dan Export Unit Sdn Bhd
KDHSL99 5dn Bhd

Tengah Butong Sdn Bhd
Texpro Maroc

Top Bureau

Comacycle

Big 5 Video

Jewel Gold Mine

Mountain Fisheries

CoolWood Technologies

Houtindustrie Bruynsma

Sales

[7] Delete

Location Code

Purchasing .~ Inventory

Process - New Document Vendor

Phone No. Contact

Mr. Michael Sean Ray
Mr. Peter Houston
Mr. Jeff D. Henshaw
Mr. Mike Hines

Mr. Toby Nixon

Mr. Sean P. Alexander

Mrs. Carol Philips

YELLOW Mr. Frank Lee
YELLOW Mr. Fabrice Perez
Mr. Toh Chin Theng
Mrs. Anisah Yoosoof
M. Charaf HAMZAOUI
BLUE M. Fadi FAKHOURI

Mr. Kevin Kennedy
Mr. Craig Dewer

Mrs. Corinna Bolender
Mr. Richard Bready

Lieve Casteels

Posted Documents

Setup & Extensions

Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor » =

Navigate ~ [ Open in Excel Related .  Reports\  Fewer options g |
S New Document >
Name lue {LCY) Pay
% Request Approval >
e . 0.00 @ Details @ Attachments (0)
£8 payment Journal

CUSTOM M. 0.00

Vendor Statistics
ETERL. [3 purchase Journal L0200z
MUNDERS.. & Apply Template... 0.00 Vendor No. 01254796
NEWCASUP 28 Pay Vendor 0.00 Balance (LY

Outstanding Orders (LCY)
OAKVILLE... Display > 0.00

Amt. Red. Not Invd. (LCY)
LONDON P H Characteristics > | # Characteristic Values 2g Invoices (LCY)
AR DAY PR.- ilter by Characteristics
MALAY-DA... 0.00 imounts (LCY) as of...

% Clear Characteristics Filter

KDHSL99 S... 000 _— svrceus repayment Amoun...
TENGAH B.. .00 0.00 Payments (LCY)

Refunds (LCY)
TEXPRO M... 000 0.00

Last Payment Date _
TOP BUREAU 0.00 0.00
COMACYCLE 0.00 0.00 Buy-from Vendor History
BIG 5 VIDEO 000 0.00

Vendor No. 01254796
JEWEL GOL... 000 0.00
MOUNTAL.. 0.00 0.00

(0]

COOLWOO... 93,660.82 35,430.00
HOUTINDU.. 000 0.00 Slenket Orders
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From Aptean

Filter by Characteristics

1) Clickin Field Characteristics and select Comment
2) Click in Field Value and enter *confirm*
3) Click on OK

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Purchasing Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor > =
Vendors:  All O Search | New  [6 Delete  Process~  NewDocument~  Vendor~  Navigate~ [ Open in Excel Actions~  Related~~  Reports~  Fewer options Y =0 /N0
Search
No. t Name Location Code Phone No. Contact Name Balance (LCY) Balance Due (LCY) Pay
01254796  : Progressive Home Furnishings Mr. Michael Sean Ray PROGRESSL... 106,130.69 000 (®Details | Attachments (0)

Characteristic T Value

0 1
Edit - Filter by Characteristics 7 X atanet Orcrs. | orgers
AN
- ‘ Return Order redit Memos
= Pstd. Receipt Pstd. Invoices

> I COMMENT I ; I [rconfirnf |

Incoming
Documents

aracteristics

Concel

Characteristic Value

Comment 3 Always confirm purchase order
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From Aptean

Filter by Characteristics

1) View the overview of your vendors with the characteristic code comment and
value that contains confirm

Dynamics 365 Business Central

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Purchasing Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions

Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor > =
Vendors: Al O search + New  [& Delete  Process™  NewDocument~  Vendor Navigate [ Open in Excel Actions v Related  Reports s  Fewer options Y =0 /70
=
Neo. T Name Location Code Phone No. Contact Name Balance (LCY) Balance Due (LCY) Pay
01254796  : Progressive Home Furnishings Mr. Michael Sean Ray PROGRESSL... 106,130.69 0.00 @ Details [ Attachments (0)

e .

.
Pstd, Credit incoming
Memos Documents

Characteristics

Characteristic Value

Comment * Aiways confirm purchase order
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From Aptean

Filter by Characteristics

1) Click on Actions, Characteristics, Clear Characteristics Filter

Dynamics 365 Business Cent

Master Data Groups Sales Cor =

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Purchasing Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems
Vendors: Al O Search +New  [f] Delete  Process~  New Document~  Vendor~  Navigate~~ [ Open in Excel Related .~  Reports~~  Fewer options |
. New Document >
No.t Name Location Code Phone No. Contact Name tue (LCY) Pay
% Request Approval >
01254796  : Progressive Home Furnishings Mr. Michael Sean Ray PROGRESSI... 0.00 @ Details Attachments (0)
L4 Payment Journal
I3 Purchase Journal 0 1
KT Apply Template Blarket Orders | orders
2% Pay Vendor 0 0
Display
Retun Orders Credit Memos
Characteristic Values
o Filter by Characteristics 2 0
% Clear Characteristics Filter Pstc. Receipts | Psta. invorces
incoming
Documents
Characteristics
Characteristic Value
Comment 3 Always confirm purchase order
« »
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From Aptean

Filter by Characteristics

1) Now you have the unfiltered overview of your Vendors again

Dynamics 365 Business Cent

Cronus Intern. Ltd. Marketing Sales Purchasing Inventory Posted Documents Setup & Extensions Settlement Systems Master Data Groups Sales Cor »
Vendors: Al O Search + New [l Delete  Process~  NewDocument  Vendor  Navigate'~ [ Open in Excel Actions~  Relasted~  Reports~~  Fewer options Y = 0 /20
Search
No. Name Location Code  Phone No. Contact Name Balance (LCY)  Balance Due (LCY) Pay
01254796 | Progressive Home Furnishings Mr. Michael Sean Ray PROGRESSI... 106,130.69 0.00 @ Details [ Attachments (0)
01587796 Custom Metals Incorporated Mr. Peter Houston CUSTOM M. 000 0.00
01863656 American Wood Exports Mr. Jeff D. Henshaw AMERICAN... 7779333 -3,020.02 T v {
01905283 Mundersand Corporation Mr. Mike Hines MUNDERS... 000 0.00 Quotes et
01905382 NewCaSup Mr. Toby Nixon NEWCASUP 000 0.00 ) )
01905777 OakvilleWorld Mr. Sean P. Alexander OAKVILLE... 0.00 0.00
10000 London Postmaster Mrs. Carol Philips LONDON P... 114,096.40 81,872.64 e Oviers J (it Moo
20000 AR Day Property Management  YELLOW Mr. Frank Lee AR DAY PR... 7463.93 0.00 2 0
20300190 Malay-Dan Export Unit Sdn Bhd  YELLOW Mr. Fabrice Perez MALAY- 000 0.00
Pstd. Receipts | Pstd. Invoices

KDHSL99 Sdn Bhd Mr. Toh Chin Theng KDHSL99S... 000 0.00

Tengah Butong Sdn Bhd Mrs. Anisah Yoosoof TENGAH B... 0.00 0.00 0 0

Texpro Maroc M. Charaf HAMZAQUI TEXPRO M... 0.00 0.00 et ||mm

Top Bureau BLUE M. Fadi FAKHOURI TOP BUREAU 000 0.00

Comacycle COMACYCLE 000 0.00 Characteristics

Big 5 Video Mr. Kevin Kennedy BIG 5 VIDEO 000 0.00

Jewel Gold Mine Mr. Craig Dewer JEWEL GOL... 0.00 0.00 G tErz

Mountain Fisheries Mrs, Corinna Bolender MOUNTAL.. 000 0.00 Comment Always confirm purchase order
30000 CoolWaod Technologies Mr. Richard Bready COOLWQO... 93,660.82
31147896 Houtindustrie Bruynsma Lieve Casteels HOUTINDU, 000 0.00
« »
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